FORM PTO-1594	00.00	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
08/31/93	06-27-2003	Patent and Trademark Office	
6-11-03		ET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	102484725	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
Name: GS Development Corporation		Name: Southern Manufacturing Group, Inc. Street Address: 7693 Manchester Highway City: Morrison State/Country: Tennessee ZIP: 37357	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: Delaware	artnership Street Address: 7693 Man		
Corporation of Canada Other			
Date of execution of attached Document: Novem	. Association	shipship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	— General Partite	ship	
☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	<u>remessee</u>	
	designation is attached:	in the United States, a domestic representative Yes No	
Other		parate document from Assignment) ess(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number A. Trademark Application No.(s)		stration Number(s): 869,923	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of apprentiations involve		
Name: John H. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: BAKER & HOSTETLER Washington Square, Suite			
1050 Connecticut Avenue Washington DC 20036-5.	, N.W.	arged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account nun		
	Atty. Dkt. No.: 87325-		
	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following document.	oregoing information is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Kenneth H. Oh Name of Person Signing	Ker L Signature	June 10, 2003	
26/2003 DBYRNE 00000121 869923	Total number of pages comprisin		
FC:8521			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPX Corporation, through its wholly-owned subsidiary, GS Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation having an address of 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443-330 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark PERMASEAL and United States Patent and Trademark Office registration no. 869,923 (hereinafter "The Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Southern Manufacturing Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation having an address of 7693 Manchester Highway, Morrison, Tennessee 37357, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring The Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to The Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of The Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of The Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal affixed, by its duly authorized officer.

SPX CC	PRPORATION
Signatur	e: Dale R Mays
Name:	Dale R. Mays
-	(printed or typewritten)
Title:	General Manager
Date:	November 27, 2002

3200214v1 19915/091323

** TOTAL PAGE.20 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0180